
Rule 4.34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

595/99 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

05672569 

Burrell Knitwear Limited 

\/We 
Mark Grahame Tailby 
39 Castle Street 
Leicester 
LE1 5WN 

Neil Richard Gibson 
CBA 
39 Castle Street 

Leicester 

LE1 5WN 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 12 February 2009 

Signed _7 Date 12 February 2009 

CBA 
_ 

39 Castle Street 
For Official Use 

Leicester Insolvency Section Post Room 

LE1 5WN 

Ref: 001446/MGT/NRG/JAR 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 we 

18/02/2009 5 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19 
‘ 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Burrell Knitwear Limited 

on the 12 February 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

h 
ag | lan Anthony Huges of 25 North Avenue, Leicester,LE2 1TL 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A are to the 

best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to the affairs 

of the above named company as at 12 February 2009 the date of the resolution for 

winding up and that the said company carried on business as Wholesale of Textiles 

Sworn/affirmed at 6 ae howe frvwate- LEAL SPS 

Date [at Keren Pood 

Signatures OD decent 

Before Me Ko lesen 

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer. 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 

sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 

crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 

above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn. 



BURRELL KNITWEAR LIMITED 

nel
 

This is exhibit marked “ A” as referred to in the Affidavit of Ian Anthony Hughes dated 12 February 2009. 

Date Pine Fela Peery Poot 

(Solicitor) 

Lor 

cack Lane 
LET SPS 

251 7181 



- Burrell Knitwear Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 12 February 2009 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 

Uncharged assets: 

Office Funiture & Equipment 2,410.00 NIL 

Book Debts 334,204.69 21,419.49 

Cash at Bank 19,721.96 19,721.96 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 41,141.45 

Signature Date 



- Burrell Knitwear Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 February 2009 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 41,141.45 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors:- 

Department of Employment 7,392.00 
7,392.00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 33,749.45 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 33,749.45 

Debts secured by floating charges 
Nit 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 33,749.45 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 33,749.45 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down} NIL 

Trade & Expense Creditors 464,810.97 

Department of Employment 
5,445.00 

Directors 
30,246.20 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE 2,772.29 
503,274.46 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferentia) creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (469,525.01) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (469,525.01) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 
2,000.00 

2,000.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (471,525.01) 

Signature Date 


